UNITED SATIONS



## **Security Council**

Distr. GENERAL

S/AC.37/2000/12 7 February 2000

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

SECURITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION 1267 (1999) CONCERNING AFGHANISTAN

NOTE VERBALE DATED 28 JANUARY 2000 FROM THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA TO THE UNITED NATIONS ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Moldova to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1267 (1999) concerning Afghanistan, and has the honour to inform it that in accordance with resolution 1267 (1999) of 15 October 1999, the Government of the Republic of Moldova has taken the following steps:

- (a) Informed all the competent national authorities not to allow any aircraft to take off or land in the Republic of Moldova if it is owned or operated by or on behalf of the Taliban;
- (b) Informed all the competent authorities in the Republic of Moldova to take the necessary measures to implement paragraph 4 (b) of Security Council resolution 1267 (1999) concerning the freezing of funds and financial resources of the Taliban.

----